

DEADLINE FOR RETURN IS NOVEMBER 18, 2022 (COB)

WE HEREBY NOMINATE the following person for election as the 2021-2022 CBA Saskatchewan Branch Treasurer to assume the role following the election: (please print)

NOMINEE'S NAME:		
FIRM:		
PHONE:	EMAIL:	
ADDRESS:		

The candidate must be a member of The Canadian Bar Association in good standing, resident in Saskatchewan, and have been a member of a law society or its equivalent in any province or territory of Canada for a period of **ten (10) years or more**, who is a member of Council, or who has been a member of Council at any time during the preceding **four (4) years**.

The signatures of at least three (3) CBA Saskatchewan Council members and the Candidate's written consent must be completed on this form.

Name	CBA Number	Signature

CANDIDATE CONSENT

I, ______, HEREBY CONSENT to this nomination as a candidate for election as the CBA Saskatchewan Treasurer.

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

(CBA MEMBERSHIP #)

THIS NOMINATION FORM MUST BE FILED BY November 18, 2022 by Close of Business (COB) CBA Saskatchewan | Monteen Dent, Executive Director,

monteen@cbasask.org